

## City of Mountain View

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18213

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/24/2018

Title: Police/Fire Training and Classroom Facility at Fire Station 5, Design, Project 18-41-Authorize

Professional Services Agreement.

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Dougherty Architects Scope of Work and Fees

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action   | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|----------|--------|
| 4/24/2018 | 1    | City Council | approved | Pass   |

## Police/Fire Training and Classroom Facility at Fire Station 5, Design, Project 18-41-Authorize Professional Services Agreement .

Authorize the City Manager to execute a professional services agreement with Dougherty Architects to provide design services and construction support for Police/Fire Training and Classroom Facility at Fire Station 5, Design, Project 18-41, in an amount not to exceed \$263,000.